Sopot Arabian Horse Show (Breeders'
Show)

Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Yearling Male

A

Position

1st

2nd

Horse

Name: MAJD AL
JooD

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Jaidah
Mohammed Jassim
MA

Breeder: AL JOOD
STUD

Name: PRAVO KL
Colour: bay

Owner: KLIKOWA
RZEPKA SP. JAWNA
Breeder: KLIKOWA
RZEPKA SP. JAWNA

Score
91

89.95

hui

ECAHO

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations
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NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND

LEGS

MOVE

NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND
LEGS

MOVE

TYPE

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

19
185 19 185

195 19 19
195 19 19
18 17.5 18
15 15 155

15.5 15.5 15,5

19.5 19.5 19

M.T. J.M. M.O.
19 19.5 19

19 19

18 17.5 18
155 15,5 15

155 15 15

19 19.5 18.5

19.5 195 19.5 19 19.5

19 19
18.5 18.5
18 18
15 155

15 155

19.5 19.5

C.L. E.G.
19 18.5
18.5 18.5
18 18.5
18.5 17.5
155 15

15.5 15.5

19.5 19



3rd Name: GLADIUS SA 88.85
Colour: grey
Owner: Waldemar
Bak
Breeder: Waldemar
Bak

Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
mlg 19 19 19 19
6

19 19 19

NECK 185 19 18 18 18
BODY 18 1 18 18 18

FRONT 15 155 15 15,5 155
LEGS
HIND 15.5 15,5 14.5 15.5 15,5
LEGS

MOVE 18,5 18,5 18 185 18



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland

22 Jul 2023, Yearling Male

B

Position Horse Score

1st Name: TEBIANO 90.4
Colour: -
Owner: SK JANOW
PODLASKI
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

2nd Name: PHENIX AL 89.45
MIRO
Colour: bay
Owner: EVO
PEGASUS STUD
Breeder: Miroslaw
Rogowski

0 Name: MONARCHIO
Colour: bay
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: Wojcieck
Parczewski

Judges

M.T. := Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

Detail

TYPE 19

NECK 18
BODY 18

FRONT 15.5
LEGS
HIND 16
LEGS
MOVE 19.5
NECK 18
BODY 18
FRONT 14.5
LEGS
HIND 15.5
LEGS

MOVE 18.5

M.T.

M.T.

J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
195 19 19 19
18,5 185 18 18
19 18 18,5 18
18 17.5 18.5 17.5
155 16 15.5 15.5

15.5 15.5 14.5 15.5

19.5 19.5 20 19.5

J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
195 19 19 18.5
18.5 18.5 18 18.5
19 18.5 17.5 18
18 18 18 18
155 16 15 15.5

15,5 15,5 15 15.5

19 19 19.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Junior Male

A

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

Horse

Name: FAJER AA
Colour: grey
Owner: ARIELA

ARABIANS FARM

Breeder: Ariela

Arabians Farm &

Balulu Doron

Name: EL MEDAR

Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z

0. 0.

Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z

0. 0.

Name: NABHAN ST

ROCH

Colour: grey
Owner: ST ROCH
ARABIANS

Breeder: St.Roch

Arabians

Score
91.4

90.5

88.65

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

|'
0]
~+
2

20
18.5
18
15.5

16

19.5

E.G.
19
19

18.5
18

15.5

15.5

19.5

E.G.
18.5
18.5
18
18
15.5

15.5

23 105 195 19.5 19.5 19.5
mw.s 19 195 19
18.5 19 19 18
18 175 18 18
15.5 155 16 15.5
LEGS
15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5
LEGS
LEEN 195 195 195 19
M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L.
19 185 19 19
ml&S 185 19 19
19 19 185 19
18 18 18 185
15.5 155 16 15.5
LEGS
15.5 15.5 155 15
LEGS
LEE 105 19 19 19
M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L.
e 155 18 19 18
CEOR 185 18 185 185
LEZ9 155 185 185 18
18 175 18 17.5
16 15 155 15
LEGS
15.5 15 155 14.5
LEGS
19 185 19 185

19



4th Name: CYGARO Z 87.6
GOR
Colour: bay
Owner: Waclaw
Sajdak
Breeder: Waclaw
Sajdak

Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
18,5 185 19 17.5 18
18 18.5 18.5 17.5 17.5
NECK 18.5 18,5 185 18 18
BODY 175 18 16 17.5 17.5

FRONT 16 155 155 15 15
LEGS

HIND 16 155 15 155 155
LEGS

MOVE 19 18.5 185 18 18



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Junior Male
B

Position Horse

1st Name: HAFEET
Colour: bay
Owner: TM Arabian
Stud
Breeder: Meshal
Almesbah &
Mohammad
Alshammari -
Kuwait

2nd Name: D WANNAS
Colour: bay
Owner: AL JOOD
STUD
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN STUD

3rd Name: AGADEZ
Colour: grey
Owner: KAROL
MAKOWSKI
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

Score
92.2

91.35

87.55

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
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195 19
NECK 19 19
BODY 18.5 18

FRONT 155 15
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15.5

LEGS

MOVE 20 195

PE

19.5 20
NECK 19 19
BODY 17.5 18

FRONT 16 155

LEGS

HIND 15 155

LEGS
MOVE 19 19

18.5 18

=
(oe]

18

NECK 17.5 18.5
BODY 18 17.5

FRONT 155 15
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15.5

LEGS

MOVE 18.5 18.5

M.T. J.M.
19.5 19.5

M.T. J.M.

19.5

19.5

18.5
16

15.5

20

M.O.

19.5

19.5

19.5
18
16

15.5

19.5

M.O.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
16

16

18.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

19 19.5
18.5 18.5
18.5 17.5
15.5 15.5

15.5 15,5

20 20

C.L. E.G.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
19.5 18.5
18.5 17
16 155

15.5 15.5

19 19

C.L. E.G.
18 18
18 18
18 18
17 17.5
15 155

155 15

18 18



Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.-M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Senior Male

A

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

Horse

Name: RAJEH
ALADWAN
Colour: grey
Owner: AlAdwan
Stud

Breeder: Adwan
AlAdwani

Name: ERANTIS
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SK JANOW
PODLASKI -
POLAND

Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI -
POLAND

Name: CBA ILLIAS
Colour: bay
Owner: Claus
Bouché - Bouché
Arabians

Breeder: Claus
Bouché - Bouché
Arabians

Score
91.2

90.6

920.3

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
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195 19
NECK 18.5 19
BODY

FRONT

LEGS

HIND 15.5 15

LEGS

MOVE 19 195
M.T. J.M.
19 19
19 19

NECK 18.5 19
BODY 18 18

FRONT 15 15
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15.5

LEGS

MOVE 19.5 19

M.T. J.M.
19 19
19 19

NECK 18 18.5

BODY 18.5 18

FRONT 15 15
LEGS

HIND 15 15
LEGS

TYPE

MOVE 19 19

19.5 19.5

18 17.5
15.5 15.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

195 19 18.5

17.5 18 17.5

15.5

15.5

19.5

M.O.
19.5
19
19
18
16

15.5

19.5

M.O.
19
19
19
18

15.5

15.5

19.5

15.5

15.5

19.5

C.L.
19
19
19
17

15.5

16

19.5

C.L.
19
19
19

18.5

15.5

15.5

19

15.5

15.5

19.5

E.G.
19.5
19
18.5
17
15.5

15.5

19.5

E.G.
19
19
18
18

15.5

15

19



4th Name: SAMEH AL 89.8
SHAHANIA
Colour: bay
Owner: TOMASZ
TARCZYNSKI
Breeder: Al
Shahaniya Stud

Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

18.5 19
m 19 19
19 19
17 18

M.T. J.M. M.O.

19
19
19
18

FRONT 15 15,5 15.5
LEGS
HIND 155 15,5 15
LEGS

MOVE 195 19 19 19 19

C.L. E.G.
18.5 19
19 19
19 18.5
17.5 17.5
155 15

15.5 15.5



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Senior Male
B

Position Horse

1st Name: IS EXXPU
Colour: grey
Owner: Ismer Stud
Breeder: DR. NILS
ISMER

2nd Name: ETERNAL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: JAN
GLOWACKI
Breeder: JAN
GLOWACKI

3rd Name: CANOVA
Colour: grey
Owner: ST ROCH
ARABIANS
Breeder: ST ROCH
ARABIANS

Score
90.9

20

89.95

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
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19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 195 19
NECK 19 19 185
BODY 18 18 18

FRONT 15.5 15,5 15.5
LEGS

HIND 155 15 16

LEGS

MOVE 19 195 19

M.T. .M. M.O.

PE

185 19 19
18.5 18.5 19
NECK 185 19 19
BODY 18 18 18

FRONT 145 15 15
LEGS

HIND 15 15.5 15.5
LEGS

MOVE 19.5 19 195

M.T. J.M. M.O.
185 19 19

=
(oe]

18 18.5
NECK 17.5 18,5 18
BODY 17.5 18 18

FRONT 155 15 155
LEGS

HIND 16 15 155
LEGS

MOVE 20 19.5 20

19 19
19 19
19 18.5
17.5 17
16 16

16 16

19 195

C.L. E.G.
19 19
19 19
18 18
18 18
15 15

15.5 15.5

19 195

C.L. E.G.
19 18.5
18.5 18
18 17.5
17.5 17.5
16 15.5

15.5 15.5

20 20



0 Name: EL REY No detailed scorecard available
MAGNUM RCF
Colour: bay
Owner: ORRION
FARMS
Breeder: JACK AND
ELIZABETH MILAM

Judges

M.T. = Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland

22 Jul 2023, Yearling Female

A

Position Horse Score

1st Name: MAGICAL 91.2
DUCHESS AF
Colour: grey
Owner: Afifi
Arabians
Breeder: Afifi
Arabians

2nd Name: DAMA 90.25
DWORU
Colour: -
Owner: SK
MICHALOW
Breeder: SK
Michalow

3rd Name: DANUBIA 90.05
Colour: bay
Owner: TOMASZ
TARCZYNSKI
Breeder: TOMASZ
TARCZYNSKI

Detail

M.T. J.M. M.O.
TYPE 19 19.5 19.5
PO o o o
18.5 19 19
18 18 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
LEGS
15.5 15.5 15
LEGS
19 19.5 195

M.T. J.M. M.O.

weao  ROIREEIRE
NECK 18.5 18.5 18.5

BODY 18 18 18
FRONT 15 15,5 155
LEGS
HIND 155 16 15.5
LEGS
MOVE 19 195 19

TYPE 19 19 19
m 19 19 19
19 19 19
18 18 18

FRONT 15.5 15,5 15.5
LEGS
HIND 155 16 155
LEGS

M.T. J.M. M.O.

C.L.
19.5
19
19
18.5
15

15.5

19.5

C.L.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

16

19

C.L.
19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15

15.5

E.G.
19
19
19
18

15.5

16

19.5

E.G.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

15.5

19.5

E.G.
18.5
18.5
18
17.5
15.5

15.5

MOVE 19 195 19 19 19



4th Name: ELISMA SKK
Colour: grey
Owner: Stadnina
Koni Kurozweki Sp.
Z 0.0.
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Kurozweki Sp.
Z 0.0.

89.65

5th Name: KA EL LILITH
Colour: grey
Owner: Pavel Kanka
- Kanka Arabians
Breeder: Pavel
Kanka - Kanka
Arabians

89.65

Judges

M.T. := Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

r
B -
18.5

18
FRONT 15
LEGS
HIND 15
LEGS
MOVE 18.5

TYPE 18.5
NECK 18
BODY 18
FRONT 15.5
LEGS

HIND 15.5
LEGS

M.T.

M.T.

J.M. M.O.
19 195
19 195
19 19
17.5 18
15.5 15.5

15.5 15.5

19 19

J.M. M.O.
19 19
18.5 19
18.5 18.5
18 18
15.5 15.5

15 155

C.L. E.G.
18.5 19
19 19
18.5 18.5
18 17.5
14 15

16 15.5

18.5 18.5

C.L. E.G.
18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5
18.5 18
18 18
15.5 15.5

155 16

MOVE 185 19 19 19.5 19



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Yearling Female

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: D GHAMRAH 92.15
Colour: bay

Owner: DUBAI

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: DUBAI

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: CBA ISAURA 90.6
Colour: grey

Owner: Bouche

Arabians - CLAUS

BOUCHE

Breeder: Bouche

Arabians - CLAUS

BOUCHE

Name: EL 89.75
NAPOLITANA

Colour: -

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
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19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20
20 19.5 19.5 195 20
NECK 19 19 19 19,5 195
BODY 185 18 18 17.5 18

FRONT 155 16 16 155 16
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15,5 15,5 15.5 15

LEGS

MOVE 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

19 19 195 19 195
19 19 19,5 195 20
NECK 18 19 18,5 19 185
BODY 18 18 18 18 17.5

FRONT 15.5 15,5 15.5 15.5 15,5
LEGS

HIND 155 155 15 16 15.5
LEGS

MOVE 19 19 19 19 19

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

=
O

19 18,5 18.5 19
185 19 18.5 18.5 19
NECK 185 19 18 19 185
BODY 185 18 18 18 17.5

FRONT 15 15.5 15.5 15,5 15.5
LEGS

HIND 155 16 15 15.5 16
LEGS

MOVE 18.5 19.5 18.5 18.5 19



4th Name: CHEROSA 89.35
Colour: bay
Owner: BOGDAN
MIKOLAJCZUK
Breeder: BOGDAN
MIKOLAJCZUK

Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

NECK 18.5 18.5
BODY 18 18
9

FRONT 145 15
LEGS
HIND 15.5 15.5
LEGS

MOVE 19 1

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

18,5 19 18.5
185 19 18
18.5 18.5 18.5
18 18 18
155 15,5 15

15.5 15.5 15.5

19 18,5 19



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Junior Female A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: ESPAJLITA M 91.65
Colour: grey

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

Owner Piotr TYPE 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
Podgorny m 19 19 195 19 19.5
Breeder: Piotr NECK 19 19 185 19 18.5
Podgorny

BODY 18 185 18 185 18

A 16 155 155 16 15.5

LEGS

HIND 155 155 155 16 15.5

LEGS

W)/ 105 195 19 19.5 19.5
2nd  Name: BELLARIA 91.15

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
Colour: chestnut

Owner: SK JANOW TYPE 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
PODLASKI - HEAD 19 19 19.5 19.5 19.5
POLAND NECK 185 19 19 185 18
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI - BODY 18 175 18 17 17.5
POLAND 30 i 155 155 16 15.5 15.5

LEGS

HIND 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5

LEGS

MOVE 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20
3rd Name: CALGARY EA 91

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

Colour: grey

Owner: SK KLIKOWA
Breeder: EQUUS
ARABIANS -
SORROCA ALBERT

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
NECK 19 19 18,5 185 18
BODY 18 175 18 17 17.5

FRONT 15,5 15,5 15.5 15.5 16
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15,5 15.5 15.5 15,5

LEGS

MOVE 19 195 19 19.5 195



4th

5th

6th

Name: D 90.8
NARJESEYYAH

Colour: bay

Owner: Lubochnia

Arabians

Breeder: DUBAI

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: IS PIALUNA 90.65
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Ismer Stud,

Dr. Nils Ismer

Breeder: Ismer Stud,

Dr. Nils Ismer

Name: WIEZA 90
uUCczuc

Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow Sp. z

0.0.

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow Sp. z

0.0.

r
B -
18.5
¥

LEGS

-
LEGS

.
TYPE 19
[0 -
s

FRONT 15.5
LEGS
HIND 15.5
LEGS
MOVE 19.5

TYPE 19
=T -

FRONT 15.5
LEGS

HIND 15
LEGS

M.T.

M.T.

M.T.

J.M. M.O.

19.5
19
19
18

15.5

15.5

19

J.M.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

15.5

19

J.M.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

15.5

19.5
19.5
19.5
18
15.5

15.5

19

M.O.

19
19
19
18
15.5

15.5

19

M.O.

19
19
18.5
18
15.5

15.5

C.L.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18
16

14.5

19

C.L.
19
19
19

17.5
15

15.5

19

C.L.
19
18.5
18.5
18
15

15.5

MOVE 195 19 19 195

E.G.
19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15.5

15.5

19

E.G.
19
19

19.5
18
16

16

19.5

E.G.
19
18.5
18
17.5
15.5

15.5

19.5



Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland

22 Jul 2023, Junior Female B
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

Horse

Name: D LEEN
Colour: grey
Owner: Lubochnia
Arabians

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: D
HENNEYYAH
Colour: grey
Owner: AL JOOD
STUD - Mohamed
Jassim Jaidah
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: ADOS LURCA
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Meshari
Mohammed Al-
Shammari -
ALDEEM ARABIANS
Breeder: MARIO
ARRANZA DE
ANDRES

Score
91.85

NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND

LEGS

MOVE

90.85

HEAD
NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND
LEGS

MOVE

TYPE

90.75

NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND

LEGS

MOVE

| U
o
~+
2

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

19.5 19.5 19.5 20
19 19.5 19.5 20
185 19 19 195
18 18 18 18
155 15,5 155 16

15.5 15,5 155 15

195 195 19 195

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L.

19
19.5 195 20 20

19 195 20

19 19 19 20
175 175 18 17.5
15 15 155 15

155 15,5 155 15

19 19 19 195

20
19.5
19
18
15.5

15.5

19.5

E.G.
19.5
20
19
17.5
15

15.5

19

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

195 195 19 195
19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
185 19 19 19
18 17.5 18 18.5
15.5 15,5 15.5 15.5

15 15.5 15.5 15.5

19 195 19 195

19
19.5
18
17.5
15

15

18.5



4th

5th

6th

Name: DE QUEEN OF
LIFE

Colour: grey

Owner: Frejlich,
Petroniusz

Breeder: Frejlich,
Petroniusz

Name: CENDOZA
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
Sp. z o.0.

Name: EMARIA M
Colour: grey
Owner: Piotr
Podgorny
Breeder: Piotr
Podgorny

90.7

90.05

89.9

BODY
FRONT
LEGS
HIND
LEGS
MOVE

TYPE

HIND
LEGS

MOVE

TYPE

NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS
HIND
LEGS

MOVE

M

1
1

1
1

alE

9
9

NECK 18.5

8
6

15.5
19.5

M

.T.

19.5

1

NECK 18.5
BODY 18

FRONT 15.5
LEGS

M

1
1

15
1

9
5

9

.T.

9
9

18.5

1
1
1
1

8
5
5
9

J.M. M.O.
19.5 19.5
19 195
19 185
18 18
15.5 15.5

15.5 15.5

19 19

J.M. M.O.
19 19
19 185
18.5 18.5
17.5 18
15.5 15.5

15.5 15.5

19 19

J.M. M.O.
18.5 19
19 19
18.5 18.5
18 18.5
15.5 15.5

15.5 15.5

18.5 18.5

C.L. E.G.
19 19
19 19.5

18.5 18.5

17.5 18

155 16

15 16

19 19

C.L. E.G.
19 18.5
18.5 18.5
19 18
18 18
15.5 15.5

155 16

19 19

C.L. E.G.
19 19
19 19
18.5 18.5
19 18
15.5 15,5

16 15.5

18.5 18



Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Senior Female
A

Position Horse
1st Name: D DAWALY
Colour: bay
Owner: Lubochnia
Arabians

Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

2nd Name: ENARA BABEL
Colour: grey
Owner: WIEZA
BABEL Sp. z 0. 0.
Breeder: WIEZA
BABEL Sp. z 0. o.

3rd Name: PUSTYNNA
KALAHARI
Colour: bay
Owner: LESZEK
JARMUZ
Breeder: LESZEK
JARMUZ

Score
91.6

91.15

90.65

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

|'
0]
~+
2

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 20 19.5 19.5 19.5
NECK 19 19.5 195 19 19
BODY 18 18 18 17.5 18

FRONT 16 155 16 15.5 15
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15,5 15,5 15.5 15
LEGS

MOVE 19.5 195 195 19 19

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

195 19 19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 195 20 19.5 20
NECK 19 19 19 19 185
BODY 18 18 18 18 18

FRONT 16 155 16 15 155
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15,5 15.5 15.5 15,5
LEGS

MOVE 19 185 19 19 19

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
19.5 195 19 19.5 19

=
O

19 19 19 19
NECK 185 19 19 19 185
BODY 17.5 175 18 17.5 17.5

FRONT 15 15,5 155 15 15
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15,5 155 15 15

LEGS

MOVE 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 19.5



4th

5th

Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
J.-M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

Name: PUSTYNNA
LILIA

Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z
0.0.

Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z
0.0.

Name: GHAMZAH
Colour: bay

Owner: TOMASZ
TARCZYNSKI
Breeder: RASHID
ADEL R O AL NAIMI

Name: PRIMAROSA
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

20

89.6

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB
E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND
LEGS

MOVE

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L.
185 19 19 19
185 19 19 185
185 19 19 19
18 18 18 17.5
15 15.5 15 15.5

155 155 15 16

18.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

E.G.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15

15.5

19.5

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

NECK
BODY

FRONT
LEGS

HIND
LEGS

MOVE

18.5 185 19 18.5
18.5 18.5 18.5 19
185 19 185 19
17 175 18 17.5
15.5 15,5 155 15

15.5 15,5 15.5 15.5

19 19 19,5 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5

15.5

19.5



Hipodrom Sopot, Poland
22 Jul 2023, Senior Female

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: VENICE MI
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Almatrafi,
Saleh Menee B
Breeder: Mulawa
Arabians Stud

Name: IS ES TU
Colour: grey

Owner: Ismer Stud
Breeder: Ismer Stud

Name: MAIMOUNAH
AM

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr Meshari
Mohammed Al-
Shammari -
ALDEEM ARABIANS
Breeder: Al
Mohamadia Stud

Score
91.8

91

920.9

Detail

19 195
19 195
NECK 19 19
BODY 18 18

FRONT 15.5 15.5
LEGS

HIND 15.5 15.5
LEGS

MOVE 19 195

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
NECK 19 19
BODY 18.5 18.5

FRONT 15 16
LEGS

HIND 155 16

LEGS

MOVE 19 19

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

19.5 19.5 19.5
19 19 195
19.5 19.5 20
185 18 17.5
16 16 16

155 16 155

19.5 19.5 19.5

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

19 19 19
19 19 19
19 195 19
18 18 17.5

155 16 155

155 16 155

19 185 19

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.

19
19 18.5

19

NECK 18.5 19
BODY 18 18

FRONT 15.5 15.5
LEGS

19 19.5 18.5
19 19 185
185 19 185
18.5 18.5 17.5
16 15 155

HIND 15 155 155 15 16

LEGS

TYPE

MOVE 19.5 195 19.5 20 19.5



4th Name: ECHO BEY 90.75
ASILA
Colour: grey
Owner: JANUSZ
RYZKOWSKI
Breeder: JANUSZ
RYZKOWSKI

0 Name: EL SULTANA
KA
Colour: grey
Owner: JAROSLAW
ZJEZDZALKA
Breeder: Paul
Gheysens NV
Zoutekreken

Judges

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

M.O. = Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

E.G. 11 Elisa Grassi, IT

M.T. J.M. M.O. C.L. E.G.
18.5 19.5 19.5 18.5 19
18.5 18,5 19 18.5 18.5
NECK 18.5 185 19 18 18.5
BODY 18 18 18 18.5 18

FRONT 155 15 15,5 15.5 155
LEGS

HIND 15,5 15,5 15.5 16.5 16
LEGS

MOVE 19 19.5 19.5 195 20

No detailed scorecard available
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